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BUILINNG CHICAGO TOGETHER

BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONER OF HEALTH:

Chapter 2-112 of the Municipal Code of the City of Chicago provides that:
2-112-080. The commissioner of health shall have the power to exercise the
general police power of the City of Chicago to correct, by whatever means are
necessary, any health hazard that presents an immediate risk to the life or health
of one or more citizens of the City of Chicago.

2-112-170. The commissioner of health may cause all persons reported to it as
having or suspected of having a communicable disease to be examined, and may
impose such restrictions upon, and exercise such supervision over such persons
as shall be necessary to protect other persons...

2112-340. Any person who shall violate any rule, order, or sanitary regulation of
the department of health or the board of health shall be fined not less than
$100.00 nor more than $500.00 for each offense.

Due to recent reports of HIV and syphilis among the workforce at Flava Works.
Inc., the business is hereby ORDERED TO CEASE AND DESIST conducting
the business of Flava Works Inc. within the city of Chicago until such time as
the Chicago Department of Public Health can confirm that the business no
longer poses a threat to the health and safety of its workforce and to the general
public

All Flava Works, Inc. employees or contractors known as “Coco Boyz” and all
Flava Works, Inc., workforce members who have or may have had sexual
contact with any Coco Boy are hereby ORDERED TO SUBMIT TO BE
EXAMINED FOR COMMUNICABLE DISEASES, including HIV, syphilis,
gonorrhea and chlamydia at 1:00 PM on Friday. April 21, 2006 at the Chicago
Department of Public Health Lakeview Clinic, 2861 N. Clark Street, Chicago.
Illinois

If you do not follow this order, we will request the City of Chicago Corporation
Counsel to file a petition for a court order in the circuit court of Cook County to
close Flava Works, Inc. Pending the court’s decision, violators will be subject to
arrest and Flava Works, Inc., at 933 West Irving Park, Units C and D in Chicago
must remain closed. In addition, you will be subject to fines for each violation of

this ordér of up t7§00 per violation, per day.
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Terry M D.,FACS.

Commissioner
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